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OHIO DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE FEE SCHEDULE

Agent Clearance Letter $5.00
Agent Home State Certification Letter $2.00
Agent/Agency Appointment (initial and renewal) $15.00
Amended Company License (fraternal) $25.00
Amended Company License (non-fraternal) $5.00
Certificate of Authority-Admission $5.00
Certificate of Compliance $60.00

Certificate of Deposit (listing of securities held)
additional copy

$5.00 first copy, $1.00 each

Certificate of Valuation $2.00
Certified Documents $2.00/each
Company Certification $2.00
Company License Renewal (fraternal) $25.00
Company License Renewal (non-fraternal) $175.00
Copy of Certificate of Authority $5.00
Filing Admission Charger (articles of incorporation) $250.00
Filing Annual Statement $175.00
License Late Month Grace $50.00
License Reactivation $50.00
License Reinstatement $100.00
License Renewal Extension $100.00
Major and Limited Lines Agent Application (initial)
$10.00/LOA
Major and Limited Lines Agent Application (renewal)

$25.00
Navigator Major BE Application (initial) $500.00
Navigator Major BE Application (renewal) $250.00
Navigator Minor BE Application (initial) $250.00
Navigator Minor BE Application (renewal) $100.00
Portable Electronics Vendor Major Application (initial) $1,000.00
Portable Electronics Vendor Major Application (renewal) $500.00
Portable Electronics Vendor Minor Application (initial) $100.00
Portable Electronics Vendor Minor Application (renewal) $100.00
Public Insurance Adjuster Agent Application (initial)

$50.00
PublicInsurance Adjuster Agent Application (renewal) $50.00
PublicInsurance Adjuster Application (initial) $100.00
Publiclnsurance Adjuster Application (renewal) $50.00
Surety Bail Bond Application (initial and renewal) $150.00
Surplus Lines Brokers Application (initial and renewal) $100.00

Accredited by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC)

Consumer Hotline: 1-800-686-1526 Fraud Hotline: 1-800-686-1527

TDD Line: (614) 644-3745

OSHIIP Hotline: 1-800-686-1578
(Printed in house)



Surplus Lines Insurer Company License
Third Party Administrator Application (initial)
Third Party Administrator Application (renewal)
Title Application (initial)

$10.00
Title Application (renewal)

$25.00

Title Insurance Marketing Representative Application (initial)

$1,000.00
$200.00
$300.00

$10.00

Title Insurance Marketing Representative Application (renewal)

$25.00
Valuation of Life Policies
force insurance
Viatical Settlement Broker Application (initial)
Viatical Settlement Broker Application (renewal)
Viatical Settlement Provider Application (initial)
Viatical Settlement Provider Application (renewal)
Contract Policy Fee
force
Managing General Agent (initial and renewal)
Multiple Employer Welfare Association (initial and renewal)
Rating Bureau License (triennial)
Reinsurance Intermediary (initial and renewal)
Stock Registration Fee
amounts
Captive Application/Renewal Fee
Captive Annual License Renewal Fee
Captive Premium Based Fee

Health Insuring Corporation fees:
Certificate of Authority renewal
Certificate of Authority
Commercial Group Rates
Evidence of Coverage

Filing Annual Statement

HCFA of Other Agency EOC

HCFA of Other Agency Rates
HCFA of Other Agency Solicitation
Modification of Operations

S.01 per every $1,000.00 in-

$200.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$.01 per policyin-

$20.00
$1,000.00
$25.00
$500.00
various

$500.00

$500.00
0.35% on netdirect
premiumand 0.15%
on revenue from
assumed reinsurance
premium

$175.00
$1,500.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$300.00



Non-Group Conversion Rates
Service Area Expansion
Solicitation

Continuing Education Fees:
Provider/Course Application — Flat
Provider Application —Individual
Provider Course — Individual
Provider Application—Limited
Provider Course — Limited
Participation Fee

credit hourearned

Pre-Licensing Fees:

Provider Application

Course Application (per course method)
Subject Matter Category (per subject matter)
Instructor Registration Application

Filing Fees:

Life Filing ORC 3915.05

Credit Life & Health Filing ORC 3918.07
Accident & Health Filing ORC 3923.02
Property & Casualty Filing

Rating Bureau Filing

Viatical Settlement Provider Form Filing Fee
FormD

Form A

Form A — Exemption

Petition of Merger/Consolidation—Domestic Life
Reinsurance Plan (exceeds limits ORC 3907.12)
Company Conversion Plans

Company Re-domestications

Examination & Analysis Reimbursement
2002-1

RETALIATORY PROVISION (ORC 3901.86A):

$50.00
$300.00
$50.00

$1,000.00
$100.00
$40.00
$25.00
$25.00

$1.00 per participant per

$100.00
$200.00
$25.00
$25.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$250.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
See Bulletin

When the laws of any other state, district, territory or nation impose any taxes, fines, penalties,
license fees, deposits of money, securities or their obligations of prohibitions on insurance



companies of this state doing business in such state, district, territory or nation, or upon their
agents therein, the same obligations and prohibitions shall be imposed upon insurance
companies of such other state, district, or nation doing business in the state and upon their
agents.



