

Mike DeWine, Governor | Judith L. French, Director Jon Husted, Lt. Governor

50 West Town Street Third Floor – Suite 300 Columbus, OH 43215-4186 (614) 644-2658 www.insurance.ohio.gov

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE FEE SCHEDULE

Agent Clearance Letter	\$5.00
Agent Home State Certification Letter	\$2.00
Agent/Agency Appointment (initial and renewal)	\$15.00
Amended Company License (fraternal)	\$25.00
Amended Company License (non-fraternal)	\$5.00
Certificate of Authority-Admission	\$5.00
Certificate of Compliance	\$60.00
Certificate of Deposit (listing of securities held)	\$5.00 first copy, \$1.00 each
additional copy	
Certificate of Valuation	\$2.00
Certified Documents	\$2.00/each
Company Certification	\$2.00
Company License Renewal (fraternal)	\$25.00
Company License Renewal (non-fraternal)	\$175.00
Copy of Certificate of Authority	\$5.00
Filing Admission Charger (articles of incorporation)	\$250.00
Filing Annual Statement	\$175.00
License Late Month Grace	\$50.00
License Reactivation	\$50.00
License Reinstatement	\$100.00
License Renewal Extension	\$100.00
Major and Limited Lines Agent Application (initial)	
\$10.00/LOA	
Major and Limited Lines Agent Application (renewal)	
\$25.00	
Navigator Major BE Application (initial)	\$500.00
Navigator Major BE Application (renewal)	\$250.00
Navigator Minor BE Application (initial)	\$250.00
Navigator Minor BE Application (renewal)	\$100.00
Portable Electronics Vendor Major Application (initial)	\$1,000.00
Portable Electronics Vendor Major Application (renewal)	\$500.00
Portable Electronics Vendor Minor Application (initial)	\$100.00
Portable Electronics Vendor Minor Application (renewal)	\$100.00
Public Insurance Adjuster Agent Application (initial) \$50.00	
Public Insurance Adjuster Agent Application (renewal)	\$50.00
Public Insurance Adjuster Application (initial)	\$100.00
Public Insurance Adjuster Application (renewal)	\$50.00
Surety Bail Bond Application (initial and renewal)	\$150.00
Surplus Lines Brokers Application (initial and renewal)	\$100.00

TDD Line: (614) 644-3745 (Printed in house)

Surplus Lines Insurer Company License Third Party Administrator Application (initial) Third Party Administrator Application (renewal) Title Application (initial) \$10.00	\$1,000.00 \$200.00 \$300.00
Title Application (renewal) \$25.00	
Title Insurance Marketing Representative Application (initial) Title Insurance Marketing Representative Application (renew \$25.00	\$10.00 al)
Valuation of Life Policies force insurance	\$.01 per every \$1,000.00 in-
Viatical Settlement Broker Application (initial)	\$200.00
Viatical Settlement Broker Application (renewal)	\$100.00
Viatical Settlement Provider Application (initial)	\$1,000.00
Viatical Settlement Provider Application (renewal)	\$500.00
Contract Policy Fee force	\$.01 per policy in-
	\$20.00
Managing General Agent (initial and renewal)	•
Multiple Employer Welfare Association (initial and renewal)	\$1,000.00
Rating Bureau License (triennial)	\$25.00
Reinsurance Intermediary (initial and renewal)	\$500.00
Stock Registration Fee	various
amounts	4500.00
Captive Application/Renewal Fee	\$500.00
Captive Annual License Renewal Fee	\$500.00
Captive Premium Based Fee	0.35% on net direct
	premium and 0.15%
	on revenue from
	assumed reinsurance
	premium
Health Insuring Corporation fees:	
Certificate of Authority renewal	\$175.00
Certificate of Authority	\$1,500.00
Commercial Group Rates	\$50.00
Evidence of Coverage	\$50.00
Filing Annual Statement	\$25.00
	\$25.00 \$50.00
HCFA of Other Agency Bates	•
HCFA of Other Agency Rates	\$50.00
HCFA of Other Agency Solicitation	\$50.00
Modification of Operations	\$300.00

Non-Group Conversion Rates Service Area Expansion Solicitation	\$50.00 \$300.00 \$50.00
Continuing Education Fees: Provider/Course Application – Flat Provider Application – Individual Provider Course – Individual Provider Application – Limited Provider Course – Limited Participation Fee credit hour earned	\$1,000.00 \$100.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$1.00 per participant per
Pre-Licensing Fees: Provider Application Course Application (per course method) Subject Matter Category (per subject matter) Instructor Registration Application	\$100.00 \$200.00 \$25.00 \$25.00
Filing Fees: Life Filing ORC 3915.05 Credit Life & Health Filing ORC 3918.07 Accident & Health Filing ORC 3923.02 Property & Casualty Filing Rating Bureau Filing Viatical Settlement Provider Form Filing Fee Form D Form A Form A – Exemption Petition of Merger/Consolidation – Domestic Life Reinsurance Plan (exceeds limits ORC 3907.12) Company Conversion Plans Company Re-domestications Examination & Analysis Reimbursement 2002-1	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$250.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00

RETALIATORY PROVISION (ORC 3901.86A):

When the laws of any other state, district, territory or nation impose any taxes, fines, penalties, license fees, deposits of money, securities or their obligations of prohibitions on insurance

companies of this state doing business in such state, district, territory or nation, or upon their agents therein, the same obligations and prohibitions shall be imposed upon insurance companies of such other state, district, or nation doing business in the state and upon their agents.